CLAUSE III - PRIME COMPENSATION 

The TID agrees to compensate the Consultant for the performance of the authorized portions of 
the Work specified in this Agreement. 

Project Development Process. 

Part 1: Planning thru Preliminary Engineering. 

Actual costs plus a fixed fee of Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred 
Fourteen Dollars ($31,214.00).  However, the maximum prime 
compensation shall not exceed Four Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand 
One Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($467,137.00). 

Part 2: Social and Economic Resources 

Actual costs plus a fixed fee of Forty-Four Dollars ($44.00).  However, 
the maximum prime compensation shall not exceed Six Thousand Two 
Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($6,227.00). 

The total maximum prime compensation of all Parts which may be authorized for the subject 
Agreement is Four Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars 
($473,364.00).  

Prime Compensations, only as agreed and by proper modification of this Agreement and 
authorized in writing by the TID, may be added to or subtracted from under the authority of the 
Department of Transportation's "Specifications for Consulting Services, 2016 Edition".